
,..r,

ov
-

)

{rfr Eut+.q G reilqFr qftsq
Rqqfuqrtrq ergErt err*'r EDT EIrqfl {lurt

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACGREDITATION GOUNCIL
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

Quality Profile
Name of the Institution : Khammam trstitute of Technology *d Sciences

Place : Vill. Ponnekal,I{rammam Rural, Telangana

lnstittttional CGPA =
Z(Cr
i=7

wGP) 2078

9727
2.74

>w,
i-7

Grade

Da/e : fionuo.3, tt, 2022

J' C. c\A"^-
Drrec/o,

) a . T1ris certification is valid for a period, of. Eioe yeara with effect fromlanrary 11,2fi22

' An institutional CGPA on four point scale in the range of 3.51 - 4.00 denotes A* grade,
325 - 3.50 denotee A' grade, 3.01 - 325 denotee A grade, L76 - 3.N denotee B* grade,
2.57 - L75 denotes B- grade,2.Ul - 2.50 denotes B grade, 151 - 200 denotes C grade

. Scoree rounded off to the nearest iateget

o

t
7

NA.EC

Criteria
Weightage

(W,)

Criterion-uise
Weighted

GradePoint
(CTWGP)

Critqion-utise
Grade

Point Aoerages
(CrWGPi /W)

l. Curricular Aspects

il. Teaching-Learning and Eoaluation

ilL. Research, Innutations and Extension

lV. Infrastructure and Learning Resources

V. Student Support andProgression

W. Gwernance, Leadership I Management

WL lnstitutional Values and Best Practices

100

350

110

100

120

092

100

215

889

125

235

245

1&

205

2.il

1,.1,4

2.35

2.M

1..78

2.05

Total
7

Zwo - 972
i=7

7

z.GrWeH =2078

B

a

2.,
O

lo
a *R

2.15



i"i:
it!

o\, Y,.

) t

{rgtq Tflifiq G rl.enq{ qRsq
ReqG-qrffc €f,gEr< errdFr EFT FItq( {errt

NATIONAL ASSESSM ENT AN D AGCREDITATI ON GOU NCI L
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

a 'ca/e CCTE{r/o/r"on

76n txeculioe Comni//en "f /6n

Xo / io, o,[ Z t t e s srn en / on d Z c.rn dr'/ o /, o, C o u n t, f
,t photndl, dn.[o"n /6e

%o** o* 9rs /i/ u le of 7n"6, ofogy on d 3 cr en ces

Ur'tt ?ornn^6o[, ,%*n**n Ru.o,[, ofrfioled/o

9", oA or[o['Xe,6ru Je c6n ofoytb af (Un i o ers i/y, 3{y dn, o 6. 4 Tefong o, o o t

Zrrrndr'tnd
ai/6 G9ru of 2. 14 onfourpotn/ sca,fe

al B g.odn

uofi'dup /o Sanuary t0, 2027

Da/e : Sonror3, / t, 2022

J.C.ala"-_
Drrec/or

IND

b* Ealcr\ /Qe /1^ C-,.1^ /TC/-iY-:\T1n47E-e *d
:


