





### राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

#### NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

## **Quality Profile**

Name of the Institution: Khammam Institute of Technology and Sciences

Place: Vill. Ponnekal, Khammam Rural, Telangana

Criteria	Weightage (W <sub>i</sub> )	Criterion-wise Weighted Grade Point (Cr WGP <sub>i</sub> )	Criterion-wise Grade Point Averages (Cr WGP <sub>i</sub> / W <sub>i</sub> )
I. Curricular Aspects	100	215	2.15
II. Teaching-Learning and Evaluation	350	889	2.54
III. Resea <mark>rch, Innovati</mark> ons and Extension	110	125	1.14
IV. Infrastructure and Learning Resources	100	235	2.35
V. Student Support and Progression	120	245	2.04
VI. Governance, Leadership & Management	092	164	1.78
VII. Institutional Values and Best Practices	100	/205	2.05
Total	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} \sum_{i=1}^{2} w_i = 972$	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} (Cr WGP_i) = 2078$	

Institutional CGPA = 
$$\frac{\sum_{i=1}^{7} (CrWGP_i)}{\sum_{i=1}^{7} W_i} = \frac{2078}{972} = \boxed{2.14}$$

Grade = B

Date: Fanuary 11, 2022



S.c.a. Director



This certification is valid for a period of Five years with effect from January 11, 2022
 An institutional CGPA on four point scale in the range of 3.51 - 4.00 denotes A<sup>+</sup> grade, 3.26 - 3.50 denotes A<sup>+</sup> grade, 3.01 - 3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76 - 3.00 denotes B<sup>+</sup> grade, 2.51 - 2.75 denotes B<sup>+</sup> grade, 2.01 - 2.50 denotes B grade, 1.51 - 2.00 denotes C grade

Scores rounded off to the nearest integer









### राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

#### NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

# Gertificate of Accreditation

The Executive Committee of the National Assessment and Accreditation Council is pleased to declare the

Khammam Institute of Technology and Sciences
Vill. Ponnekal, Khammam Rural, affiliated to
Iawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Hyderabad, Telangana as
Accredited

with CSPA of 2.14 on four point scale

at B grade

valid up to January 10, 2027

Date: Fanuary 11, 2022





Sirector

